Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this PSA, Seller 
agrees to sell, assign and convey to Purchaser, and Purchaser agrees to purchase from Seller, the 
Property. 

1.2 Purchase Price. The total purchase price for the Property (the "Purchase Price") 
is Three Million Seven Hundred Eighty-three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 
Eight Cents ($3,783,713.08), and is payable as follows: 

1.2.1 Dep.osit. Not later than three (3) business days after the Effective Date, 
Purchaser will deposit One Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand One Hundred Eighty-seven 
Dollars and Eighty-three Cents ($189,187.83) (together with all interest earned thereon,